

SC No.48/2023
STATE Vs. RITIK
FIR No.596/2022
PS (Sonia Vihar)

25.04.2023

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Addl. PP (substitute) for the
State.

Accused Ritik on bail.

IO SI Tarun Kumar in person.

IO has not filed the charge-sheet against the co-
accused Shoaib.

Put up for arguments on charge on 29.05.2023.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/25.04.2023