

SC No.48/2023
STATE Vs. RITIK
FIR No.596 /2022
PS (Sonia Vihar)

29.05.2023

Present: Sh. Maqsood Ahmed, Chief PP for State.
Accused on bail with Sh. Sachin Vats, Advocate.
SI Vijay Chaudhary is present.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused. Taken on record.

IO SI Tarun has sent a request for his non-appearance for today. Allowed. Status report on behalf of IO is filed.

Heard on the point of charge and perused the record.

Prima facie case for offence punishable under section 427/308/506 Part-II/341/34 IPC is made out against accused Ritik.

Accordingly, charge under section 427/308/506 Part-II/341/34 IPC is framed against accused Ritik to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Now to come up on 02.08.2023 for prosecution evidence.

Witnesses Poonam, Shanti, Sonu and IO alongwith MHC(M) be summoned for the next date.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/29.05.2023