

SC no.48/2023
STATE Vs. RITIK
FIR No.596 /2022 (Sonia Vihar)

02.08.2023

Present: Sh. Parvesh Sisodia, Ld. Addl. P. P (substitute) for the State.
Accused is on court bail with Ms. Shefali Sharma, Advocate.
IO SI Tarun Kumar is present.

Witnesses are not present.

IO informed that he is going to file supplementary charge sheet against the co-accused Shoaib, hence, evidence cannot be recorded today. Even otherwise witnesses Poonam, Sonu and Shanti are not present today. B/W in the sum of Rs.5,000/- each be issued against witnesses Poonam, Shanti and Sonu.

Now to come up on 10.10.2023 for PE.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/02.08.2023

It is 11:45 AM.

At this stage, witness Shanti and Sonu have appeared.
They are informed the next date of hearing.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/02.08.2023