

SC No.48/2023
STATE Vs. RITIK
FIR No.596 /2022
PS (Sonia Vihar)

10.10.2023

Present: None for the State.
Accused Ritik on court bail.

IO SI Tarun is present.

No witness is present.

Advocates are abstaining from work.

Now to come up on 20.12.2023 for prosecution
evidence.

Witnesses Poonam, Shanti and Sonu be summoned
for the next date.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/10.10.2023

At this stage, witnesses Poonam, Shanti and Sonu
have appeared.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/10.10.2023