

SC No.48/2023
STATE Vs. RITIK
FIR No.596 /2022
PS (Sonia Vihar)

07.02.2024

Present: Sh. F.M. Ansari, Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused on court bail.

Ms. Shefali Sharma, Advocate for accused Ritik.

Sh. Javed Ahmed, Advocate for accused Soaib.

PW1 Smt. Shanti and PW2 Sonu are examined and discharged.

An application for exemption of witness Poonam is received. Exemption is allowed for today.

Now to come up on 08.02.2024, the date already fixed, for prosecution evidence.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/07.02.2024