

SC No.48/2023
STATE Vs. RITIK
FIR No.596 /2022
PS (Sonia Vihar)

08.02.2024

Present: Sh. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Addl. PP (Subs.) for State.

Both accused on court bail.

Ms. Shefali Sharma, Advocate for accused Ritik.

PW3 SI Rajkumar, PW4 Dr. Arjun Menon, PW5
Dr. Aditya Talwar and PW6 Dr. Surendra are examined and
discharged.

Witnesses Poonam and Taslimuddin be summoned for
the next date.

Now to come up on 22.02.2024 for prosecution
evidence.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/08.02.2024