

SC no.48/2023
STATE Vs. RITIK
FIR No.596/2022
PS (Sonia Vihar)

22.02.2024

Present: Sh. Anurag Kumar, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.

Both accused on court bail.

Sh. Amjad Khan, Proxy counsel for Sh. Javed

Ahmed, Advocate for accused Soaib.

Counsel for accused Ritik not present.

PW7 Tasnim Uddin Siddiqui is examined and
discharged.

No other witness is present.

Witness Punam is also not present.

Witnesses Punam, IO alongwith MHC(M) and
remaining doctors be summoned for the next date.

Now to come up on 09.04.2024 for prosecution
evidence.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/22.02.2024