

SC No.48/2023
STATE Vs. RITIK
FIR No.596 /2022
PS (Sonia Vihar)

09.04.2024

Present: Sh. Anurag, Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused on bail.
Sh. Javed Ahmed, Advocate for accused Soaib.
Ms. Shefali Sharma, Advocate for accused Ritik.

PW8 Poonam is examined in chief partly. Her further examination is deferred at the request of Substitute Addl. PP for the State as he has to look after the work of his own POCSO court.

Witness Poonam be summoned afresh for the next date.

Now to come up on 14.05.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/09.04.2024