

SC No.48/2023
STATE Vs. RITIK etc.
FIR No.596 /2022
PS (Sonia Vihar)

28.10.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.
Both accused persons on bail.
Sh. Javed Ahmed, Counsel for accused Soaib.
IO SI Tarun is present.

Witnesses HC Amit and Ct. Nikhil are absent despite service. Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- each against them for the next date.

Summons issued to Dr. Barkha Goyal received back served at Summon Cell, GTB hospital.

Learned Chief PP for the State pointed out that PW10 Dr. Amit Bagra has already deposed on behalf of Dr. Barkha Goyal on 04.09.2024 as she has left the services of GTB hospital.

Put up on 26.11.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/28.10.2024