

SC No.48/2023
STATE Vs. RITIK etc.
FIR No.596 /2022
PS (Sonia Vihar)
26.11.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.
Accused Ritik on bail.
Accused Soaib is absent.
Ms. Shefali Sharma, Counsel for accused Ritik
through VC.

Witnesses HC Amit and Ct. Nikhil are present.
Be awaited for appearance of accused Soaib at 11.00 am.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/26.11.2024

At 11.00 am

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.
Accused Ritik on bail.
Accused Soaib is absent despite repeated calls.
Ms. Shefali Sharma, Counsel for accused Ritik
through VC.

Witnesses HC Amit and Ct. Nikhil are present.
Be awaited for appearance of accused Soaib at 12.00 pm.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/26.11.2024

contd2/....

At 12.00 pm

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.
Accused Ritik on bail.
Accused Soaib is absent despite repeated calls.
Ms. Shefali Sharma, Counsel for accused Ritik
through VC.

Witnesses HC Amit and Ct. Nikhil are discharged
unexamined as accused Soaib is absent.

Be awaited for appearance of accused Soaib at 12.30 pm.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/26.11.2024

At 12.30 pm

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.
Accused Ritik on bail.
Accused Soaib has appeared at 12.35 pm.
Ms. Shefali Sharma, Counsel for accused Ritik
through VC.

Accused Soaib is warned to be careful in future.
Witnesses HC Amit and Ct. Nikhil be summoned afresh
for the next date.

Put up on 14.01.2025 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/26.11.2024