

SC no. 48/2023
STATE Vs. RITIK etc.
FIR No.596/2022
PS (Sonia Vihar)
14.01.2025

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.

Accused Ritik absent.

Accused Soaib on bail.

Ms. Shefali Sharma, Advocate for accused Ritik
through VC.

Sh. Javed Ahmed, Advocate for accused Soaib.

It is stated by Ms. Sharma that accused Ritik is arrested in another case bearing FIR No.0827/2024, District Sonipat, PS Kundli. Issue production warrants directing Jail Superintendent Sonipat to produce accused Ritik on the next date.

PWs HC Amit and Ct. Nikhil are discharged today.

IO SI Tarun has sent request for his exemption from personal appearance for today.

Put up for appearance of both accused on 13.02.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/14.01.2025