

SC no.48/2023  
STATE Vs. RITIK  
FIR no. 596/2022 (Sonia Vihar)

13.02.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. A. K. Srivastava, Id. Chief P. P for the State.

Accused Ritik and Shoaib are present on bail.

Ms. Shefali Sharma, Id. counsel for accused Ritik  
through VC.

Sh. Javed Ahmed, Id. counsel for accused Shoaib.

At joint request of Id. counsels for the accused  
persons, put up on 09.04.2025 for proper order.

Reader/13.02.2025