

SC No.48/2023
STATE Vs. RITIK
FIR No.596/2022
PS (Sonia Vihar)

04.06.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to attend TOT Mediators, Advance Training Skill Programme at Delhi Judicial Academy, Dwarka, Delhi.

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Ritik is present on bail.

Accused Shoaib is absent.

Ms. Shefali Sharma, Counsel for accused Ritik
through VC.

Sh. Manoj Kr. Sharma, Proxy counsel for Shoaib.

An application for exemption from personal appearance has been filed on behalf of accused Shoaib.

Put up on 21.07.2025 for consideration on
application/proper order.

(Reader)/04.06.2025