

SC No.48/2023
STATE Vs. RITIK etc.
FIR No.596/2022
PS (Sonia Vihar)

21.07.2025

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Shoiab is present.

Accused Ritik is absent.

Sh. Javed Ahmed, Counsel for accused Shoiab.

Ms. Shefali Sharma, Counsel for accused Ritik
through VC.

Ld. Counsel for Ritik submitted that she is trying to contact her client since morning but there is no information about him. Issue NBW against accused Ritik and notice to his surety for the next date.

Put up on **23.08.2025** for further proceedings.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/21.07.2025