

SC No. 48/23
STATE vs. RITIK
FIR No. 596/2022
PS Sonia Vihar

01.09.2025

File is taken up today, as an application filed on behalf of accused Ritik for grant of bail is fixed for hearing.

Present : Sh. Masood Ahmed, Chief PP for the State.
Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused Ritik.

Arguments advanced on the bail application of accused Ritik and record perused.

Accused Ritik was taken into custody on 23.08.2025 in execution of warrant of arrest due to his non appearance on 21.07.2025. Thus accused has been in custody since last one week. Ld. Counsel for the accused has assured that accused shall regularly appear hereinafter during trial. In the facts and circumstances, **accused Ritik is re-admitted** to bail on furnishing fresh personal bond in a sum of **Rs.25,000/-** with one surety in the like amount. Application is disposed of accordingly.

Put up on date fixed i.e. **06.09.2025**.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/01.09.2025