

**SC No. 48/2033
State vs. Ritik
FIR No. 596/2022
PS Sonia Vihar**

20.02.2026

Present: Sh. Satish Shukla, Ld. Additional P.P. (Substitute)
for the State.
Accused Ritik with Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Counsel.

File taken up today on an application of the said
accused for cancellation of NBW. Heard.

It is observed that this accused was absent on
15.01.2026 and then on 10.02.2026. He submits that on
15.01.2026, a death occurred in his family and on 10.02.2026, he
got late in coming to the Court. Because of his absence, the trial
has delayed. However, considering the above facts, his bail is
not being cancelled but amount of Rs.3000/- is forfeited from his
personal bond and subject to that his warrants are cancelled.

Put up for PE on **16.03.2026** as already fixed.

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/20.02.2026**