

SC 48/2023
STATE Vs. RITIK & ANR.
FIR No. 596/2022
PS (Sonia Vihar)

29.05.2026

Present: Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Additional P.P. (Substitute)
for State.
Both accused are present on bail.
Sh. Shivalay Gupta, Proxy Counsel for accused
Ritik.

Statements of accused under Section 313 Cr.P.C.
have been recorded. Accused persons want to lead DE.

Put up for DE on **20.07.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/29.05.2026